# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

> The Knowlton and McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1969

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

1969

Municipalities	1967	1968	Totals
Porter	1,047.25	905.01	1,952.26
Pownal	984.66	929.98	1,914.64
Princeton	297.35	283,62	580.97
Prospect	31.66	71.33	102.99
Randolph	928.81	844.69	1,773.50
Richmond	6,171.91	5,007.32	11,179.23
Robbinston	52.31	53.66	105.97
St. Albans	366.74	302,88	669.62
St. Francis	475.39	401.61	877.00
Sangerville	2,599.25	2,735.90	5,335.15
Somerville Plt.	347.27	371.71	718.98
South Thomaston	1,078.64	1,293.05	2,371.69
Springfield	1,015.44	1,171.43	2,186.87
Stockholm	384.35	636,01	1,020.36
Strong	1,155.45	996.75	2,152.20
Sullivan	209.47	71.31	280.78
Swans Island	53.87		53.87
Swanville	756.97	811.58	1,568.55
Thorndike	536.49	509.37	1,045.86
Topsfield	361.91	266.09	628.00
Turner	1,968.21	1,832.91	3.801.12
Union	908.60		908.60
Vanceboro	1,243.10	1,372.29	2,615.39
Waldoboro	2,390.98	2,821.95	5,212.93
Wayne	1,506.00	1,525.29	3,031.29
Webster	1,280.12	1,091.93	2,372.05
Wesley	459.40	450.52	909.92
Whitefield	1,373.41	1,841.43	3,214.84
Winterport	1,274.30	1,343.07	2,617.37
Winterville Plt.	155.78	101.25	257.03
Totals	\$102,540.87	\$ 98,919.80	\$201,460.67

Effective October 1, 1969

#### Chapter 38

RESOLVE, Appropriating Funds for the Perambulation of the Maine-New Hampshire Boundary Line.

Perambulation of Maine-New Hampshire boundary line; funds for. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of \$7,000 to carry out the provisions of the public laws of 1937, chapter 179.